

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

March 2, 2021

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

File Reference No. 21-00173

RE:

Set a hearing to consider, accept and forward to the Office of the Governor, Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisor nomination(s) of one or more member of a Board of Supervisors and one or more mayor or member of a City Council from San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara and Ventura Counties for appointment as the South Central Coast Region representative on the California Coastal Commission.

(Set a hearing for March 16, 2021. Time Estimate: 30 minutes)

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Williams, that this matter be set for a hearing, as follows: March 16, 2021 (EST. TIME 30 MINS.). The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino